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Ref: PQ/25/14997 - Funding provided to Caregivers Ireland 2022, 2023, 2024

REP: 

"To ask the Minister for Health to confirm the funding provided by her Department to CareGivers 

Ireland in 2022, 2023 and 2024; to confirm which section of the relevant legislation this funding 

comes from; and to provide an explanation as to why employees of this not for profit organisation 

were not covered in the recent WRC agreement related to workers employed through section 39 

funding." 

"Eoin O' Brain" 

Response: 

Dear Deputy 6 Brain, 

I wish to acknowledge your PQ in which the HSE is requested to respond directly to you by the 

Minister. 

Attached: table detailing funding allocated to CareGivers Ireland in 2022, 2023 and 2024; 

Service 

OP Authorisation Scheme 

OP Core 

OP MOW/Day Centres 

Disabilities 

Inflationary Payment 

Total Fundin� 

Yours sincerely, 

Eileen Burke 

A/Head of Older Persons 

HSE Dublin & Midlands 

2022 

3,828,978 

3,871,792 

154,805 

625,215 

8,480,790 

2023 2024 

4,401,258 5,674,450 

3,732,193 3,380,484 

180,466 236,878 

384,805 926,348 

299,885 

8,998,607 10,218,160 


