

Ceann Seirbhíse, Daoine Scothaosta, Baile Átha Cliath Theas, Cill Dara & larthar Chill Mhantáin - Cúram Sláinte

Teach Darach, Páirc Na Mílaoise, an Nás, Co. Chill Dara, W91 KDC2

Head of Service, Older Persons

Tel: (045) 880 419

Dublin South, Kildare & West Wicklow Community Healthcare

Oak House, Millennium Park, Naas,

Co. Kildare, W91 KDC2

14th April 2025

Eoin Ó Broin, TD **Houses of Oireachtas Leinster House Kildare Street** Dublin 2

Ref: PQ/25/14997 - Funding provided to Caregivers Ireland 2022, 2023, 2024

REP:

"To ask the Minister for Health to confirm the funding provided by her Department to CareGivers Ireland in 2022, 2023 and 2024; to confirm which section of the relevant legislation this funding comes from; and to provide an explanation as to why employees of this not for profit organisation were not covered in the recent WRC agreement related to workers employed through section 39 funding."

"Eoin O' Broin"

Response:

Dear Deputy Ó Broin,

I wish to acknowledge your PQ in which the HSE is requested to respond directly to you by the Minister.

Attached: table detailing funding allocated to CareGivers Ireland in 2022, 2023 and 2024;

Service	2022	2023	2024
OP Authorisation Scheme	3,828,978	4,401,258	5,674,450
OP Core	3,871,792	3,732,193	3,380,484
OP MOW/Day Centres	154,805	180,466	236,878
Disabilities	625,215	384,805	926,348
Inflationary Payment		299,885	
Total Funding	8,480,790	8,998,607	10,218,160

Yours sincerely,

Eileen Burke A/Head of Older Persons **HSE Dublin & Midlands**